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Running Start

Contact Title Institutuion Phone Email Website

Kyle Carrigan Director of Concurrent 
Enrolllment

CWU 509-963-1796 kyle.carrigan@cwu.edu https://www.cwu.edu/runningstart/

Jennifer Nuñez Director Running Start 
& EWU in the High 

School

EWU 509-359-2033 jnunez@ewu.edu https://inside.ewu.edu/highschool/running-start-on-campus/

Dr. Kate McAteer Associate Vice 

Chancellor for 

Academic Affairs

WSU-TriCities 509-372-7371 kmcateer@wsu.edu https://tricities.wsu.edu/running-start/

College in the High School

Contact Title Institutuion Phone Email Website

Kyle Carrigan Director of Concurren 

Enrollment

CWU 509-963-1796 kyle.carrigan@cwu.edu https://www.cwu.edu/college-hs/

Jennifer Nuñez Director Running Start 

& EWU in the High 

School

EWU 509-359-2033 jnunez@ewu.edu https://www.ewu.edu/highschool/ewu-in-the-high-school/

Tim Stetter Director UW in the High 

School 

UW 206-543-0692 uwhs@uw.edu https://www.uwhs.uw.edu

AP/IB/Cambridge

Contact Title Institutuion Phone Email Website

Gail Mackin Assoc. Provost for 
Undergraduate and 

Faculty Affairs

CWU 509-963-1403 gail.mackin@cwu.edu

Arturo Torres Associate Registrar CWU 509-963-3001 reg@cwu.edu

Nikki Measor Director of Transfer 
Policy and Associate 

Registrar

EWU 509-359-6586 nmeasor@ewu.edu https://catalog.ewu.edu/prior-learning/

John Reed Chief Enrollment Officer Evergreen 360-867-6311 John.Reed@Evergreen.edu https://www.evergreen.edu/admissions/prior-learning-assessment-credit-exam

Janice DeCosmo Assoc. Vice Provost for 

Undergraduate 
Research; Assoc. Dean 
of Undergraduate 

Academic Affairs

UW 206-221-6178 jdecosmo@uw.edu https://admit.washington.edu/apply/transfer/exams-for-credit/

Jack Herring Vice Provost of 
Undergraduate 
Education 

WWU 360-650-4900 Jack.Herring@wwu.edu

Jeanne Gaffney Associate Director of 
Admissions

WWU 360-650-3966 jeanne.gaffney@wwu.edu

Bill Davis Interim Vice Provost 

for Academic 
Engagement and 
Student Achievement

WSU 509-335-4930 wbdavis@wsu.edu

Andrew Brewick Director of Admissions WSU 509-335-2275 andrew.brewick@wsu.edu 

Updated 7.26.22

Washington Public Four-Year College and University Dual Credit Contacts

Updated  July 2022

https://admission.wsu.edu/apply/ap-ib-and-running-start/

** Note:  There is no active program for CHS at any WSU campus. 

*Note:  UW, Evergreen and WWU do not offer Running Start

* Note:  Evergreen and WWU do not offer College in the High School.  

https://www.cwu.edu/admissions/college-credits-earned

https://admissions.wwu.edu/international/ap-ib-and-cambridge-international-credit
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